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Sample No:  VCP408109

Qil Type: AW HYDRAULIC OIL ISO 46

Job No:

VOLYD

" SAMPLE INFORMATION

Sample Number
Sample Date
Machine Hours
Oil Hours

Oil Changed
Sample Status

1"0!\-"

N’ OIL CONDITION

Visc @ 40°C cSt
Acid Number (AN) mg KOH/g

1"0!\-"

N’ (ONTAMINATION

Particles >4pm
Particles >6um
Particles >14um

ISO 4406:1999 (c)

Silicon ppm

Sodium ppm

Potassium ppm
F 9

VOLVD

N WEARMETALS

Iron ppm
Copper ppm
Lead ppm
Tin ppm
Aluminum ppm
Chromium ppm
Molybdenum ppm
Nickel ppm
Titanium ppm
Silver ppm
Manganese ppm
Vanadium ppm

o ADDITIVES

Calcium ppm
Magnesium ppm
Zinc ppm
Phosphorus ppm
Barium ppm
Boron ppm
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V2 CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
N 007012201 2890 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

VCP408109
05 Jul 2023

10844
0
N/A

NORMAL

D43.6
[J0.36

2397
0620
m70
18/16/13
m1
04
@1

o5
m1
mo
o<1
o<1
m2
m<1
oo

mo
<1

m51
o3
m402
[m336
m<1
oo

ROMCO INC

1350 NE LOOP 820
FORT WORTH, TX

UsS 76106

Contact: CHRIS BITNER
CBitner@romco.com
T:

F: (817)626-8983

Diagnosis

Resample at the next service interval
to monitor. The fluid was not
specified, however, a fluid match
indicates that this fluid is (GENERIC)
AW HYDRAULIC OIL ISO 46. Please
confirm.

All component wear rates are normal.
The system cleanliness is acceptable
for your target I1SO 4406 cleanliness
code. The system and fluid
cleanliness is acceptable. The AN
level is acceptable for this fluid. The
condition of the oil is suitable for
further service.

Depot: VOLVO0081
Unique No: 10547065
Signed: Wes Davis

Report Date: 07 Jul 2023

Contact/Location: CHRIS BITNER - VOLVO0081
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Juls23

: (per 1 ml)
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