

## CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT VOLVO L220H 2890 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM



Sample No: VCP408109

**Oil Type:** AW HYDRAULIC OIL ISO 46

Job No:

	NFORMATION		 	
	NF UNMATION		 	
Sample Number		VCP408109	 	
Sample Date		05 Jul 2023	 	
Machine Hours		10844	 	
Oil Hours		0	 	
Oil Changed		N/A	 	
Sample Status		NORMAL	 	
VOLVO				
VIL COND	ITION			
Visc @ 40°C	cSt	43.6	 	
Acid Number (AN)		0.36	 	
	5 , 5			
CONTAM				
CONTAMI	NATION			
Particles >4µm		2397	 	
Particles >6µm		620	 	
Particles >14µm		<b>70</b>	 	
SO 4406:1999 (c)		18/16/13	 	
Silicon	ppm	∎1	 	
Sodium	ppm	<b>4</b>	 	
Potassium	ppm	<b>1</b>	 	
VOLVO				
🤍 WEAR ME	TALS			
ron	ppm	5	 	
Copper	ppm	<b>1</b>	 	
Lead	ppm	0	 	
Tin	ppm	□<1	 	
Aluminum	ppm		 	
Chromium	ppm	2	 	
Molybdenum	ppm	<b>□</b> <1	 	
Nickel	ppm	0	 	
Titanium	ppm	0	 	
Silver	ppm	0	 	
Manganese	ppm	0	 	
Vanadium	ppm	<1	 	
	18 19			
VOLVO	e			
V ADDITIVE	.2			
Calcium	ppm	51	 	
Magnesium	ppm	3	 	
Zinc	ppm	<b>402</b>	 	
Phosphorus	ppm	336	 	
		■ <1	 	
Barium	ppm	<u> </u>		



## ο ΙΝΟ

E LOOP 820 VORTH, TX 106 t: CHRIS BITNER @romco.com 626-8983

## nosis

ple at the next service interval nitor. The fluid was not ed, however, a fluid match es that this fluid is (GENERIC) /DRAULIC OIL ISO 46. Please n.

nponent wear rates are normal. stem cleanliness is acceptable ur target ISO 4406 cleanliness The system and fluid ness is acceptable. The AN acceptable for this fluid. The ion of the oil is suitable for service.

Depot:	VOLVO0081		
Unique No:	10547065		
Signed:	Wes Davis		
Report Date:	07 Jul 2023		

## **CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT**



GRAPHS

VOLVO

